FORM PTO-1595 6-30-99 RECOP	07-06-19	999	EET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		d onginal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	1010833	37	ass of rece	eiving party(ies)	
Juno Lighting, Inc.		Name: Juno N	Manufact	uring, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
XX Assignment		Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		1300 South Wolf Road			
Other		City: <u>Des Plai</u>	ines	State:	ZIP 60017
Execution Date: June 30, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the	execution date	of the appli	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/177,071					
09/094,066 08/936,222 Addition	i ai numbers attached	? 🗆 Yes 🍇 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6.	Total number of	f application	ns and patents inv	volved: 3
Name: Samuel Fifer	7.	Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	<u>\$ 120.0</u>	00
Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal 8000 Sears Tower		☐ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	8	. Deposit accou	nt number:		
233 S. Wacker Drive		19-3140			

47/06/1999 HTHAI1 00000006 193140 09177071

State: IL

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

ZIP: 60606

Q1-FC:581 120.00 CH

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Samuel Fifer
Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

June 30, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Juno Lighting, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1300 South Wolf Road, Des Plaines, Illinois, 60017, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns certain Letters Patents and Patent Applications, as shown on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Schedule").

WHEREAS, Manufacturing, Inc., an Illinois Juno corporation having a place of business at 1300 South Wolf Road, Des Plaines, Illinois, 60017, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions as set forth in the schedule of patents and applications, and the patents and applications related thereto and the United States Letters Patents and Canadian Patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are being acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions as set forth in the above patents and applications and all patents and applications and Letters Patent of the United States and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said pending applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, re-examination, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted including the right to sue and recover for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNER will, upon its be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and

> PATENT REEL: 010064 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

JUNO LIGHTING, INC.

Date line 30, 1999

STATE OF COOK)
SS
COUNTY OF ILLINOIS)

Be it remembered on this 30 day of 1999 before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared 1999 to law, on his oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the execution thereof the of said corporation, the assignor in the foregoing instrument; and that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his authority.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

SANDRA K. KUCAN

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 08/29/99

AYB/2259157

PATENT REEL: 010064 FRAME: 0262 JUN 30 '99 15:04 FROM JUNO LIGHTING ADMIN TO SONN 1-034 P.03/03 F-690

60-20-25 IT-09 CLOSS-20MVCH2CH2 UVIU VARENJUME CUICHRA

2160101294

PAGE.005

SCHEDULE "A"

United States:

<u>Serial No.</u> 09/177,071 <u>Title</u> ELECTIC LIGHTING FIXTURE

LOCK

09/094,066 IMPROVED BAR HANGER

ASSEMBLY

08/936,222 OPEN MOUNTING FRAME

TIN 70 +00 17:17

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

3128767934 PAGE.05 *** TOTAL PAGE.005 ***

PATENT